For Immediate Release

Joy's House to Host Open House Event for Local Community

Indianapolis, Indiana– June 12th, 2024 – Joy's House will be welcoming members of the Indianapolis community for an Open House event at the Broad Ripple location on June 12th, 2024. The Joy's House Open House event will bring together friends and neighbors, old and new, to learn more about Joy's House programs and services for individuals living with lifealtering diagnoses and their caregivers while enjoying complimentary and special activities.

Our Open House will feature a variety of activities and attractions, including:

- Therapy Dog Teams with *Paws & Think*: Enjoy the comfort and companionship of friendly therapy dogs, sure to bring smiles and joy to everyone they meet.
- Miniature Horses with *Agape Therapeutic Riding*: Interact with gentle miniature horses and learn about the therapeutic benefits they provide.
- Mini Concert from *Indianapolis Symphony Orchestra Members*: Delight in a live performance by talented members of the *Indianapolis Symphony Orchestra*, adding a touch of musical elegance to the day.
- Complimentary Nibbles from *Chick-fil-A*: Savor delicious bites from *Chick-fil-A*, perfect for keeping you energized throughout the event.
- Sweet Treats from *BRICS*: Indulge in delectable ice cream treats provided by *BRICS*, a local favorite known for their tasty flavors.
- Guest (Client) Sample Activities: Participate in activities that our clients enjoy regularly, such as art projects and music therapy, and experience the enriching programs we offer.
- Adult Day & Caregiver Support Services: Learn more about our comprehensive services designed to support adults in need of care and their dedicated caregivers.

The Open House is a wonderful opportunity for the community to come together, learn more about Joy's House mission and see firsthand the positive impact of the services offered at Joy's House. This event is open to everyone, and we encourage families, friends, and neighbors to join us for a day of connection and celebration.

Open House Event Details:

June 12, 2024 | 5:30 – 7:30 pm

2028 E. Broad Ripple Avenue, Indianapolis, IN 46220

Joy's House is an Indianapolis based not-for-profit organization with a mission that is two-fold: to serve adults living with life-altering diagnoses through our exceptional adult day programs and to serve caregivers through our innovative support services. Founded in 2000 by Tina McIntosh, Joy's House has a 24-year history of caring for Indianapolis families. To learn more please contact maggie@joyshouse.org, 317-254-0828 or visit joyshouse.org. A press kit with logos and photography can be found at joyshouse.org/press-kit/